certification receive adequate information regarding the level of 

commitment required to acquire National Board certification. 

D.  The Commission shall select not more than one hundred 

applicants to participate in the program each fiscal year for whom 

the Commission shall pay up to One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 

($1,800.00) per applicant of the National Board certification cost. 

E.  The Commission shall promulgate rules establishing a process 

for accepting applications for the Education Leadership Oklahoma 

program and for providing to applicants selected for the program up-

[...]

availability of funding, all selected applicants who do not receive 

an up-front payment and successfully complete National Board 

certification shall be reimbursed by the Commission for the National 

Board certification cost.  The total amount of reimbursement paid by 

the Commission shall not exceed One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 

($1,800.00) per applicant. 

F.  Subject to the availability of funding, all teachers seeking 

initial National Board certification either through the Education 

Leadership Oklahoma Scholarship program or paying their own way 

shall be eligible to participate in Education Leadership Oklahoma